Modification #2
Licensing and Dunning Systems Additions, Enhancements and
Maintenance Task Order Agreement (#2015-08)
CATS+ TORFP # 2015-08 of Master Contract #060B2490023

This Modification #2 dated , 2020 (“Modification #2") to the
Licensing and Dunning Systems Additions, Enhancements and Maintenance Task Order
Agreement #2015-08 dated June 18, 2015 (“Contract”) is by and between the Maryland
Lottery and Gaming Control Agency, an agency of the State of Maryland having an
office at Montgomery Park Business Center, Suite 330, 1800 Washington Boulevard,
Baltimore, Maryland 21230 (“MLGCA”), and MS Technologies Corporation, having its
principal place of business at 10110 Molecular Drive, Suite 305, Rockville, Maryland
20850 (“TO Contractor”).

WHEREAS, on June 18, 2015, the Maryland Department of Information Technology
approved the award of this Contract to the TO Contractor in the total not to exceed amount
of Six Hundred Sixty Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Three Dollars and eighty five cents
($660,223.85) for the term of approximately five (5) years ending on June 30, 2020;

WHEREAS, on October 10, 2019, the MLGCA approved Modification #1 which, due to
operational requirements that had changed during the Contract term, deleted two Priority
#6 line items and reallocated the amounts originally associated with those items to the
T&M requirements, but did not change the not to exceed (“NTE”) amount of the Contract;

WHEREAS, all Functional/Business Requirements (TORFP Section #2.6.3
Functional/Business Requirements (Fixed Price) and ATTACHMENT 1 — Price Sheet,
Price Sheet (Summary) - PART A) required in the Contract as specified under the Fixed
Price component will be completed by the original contract expiration date, June 30, 2020;

WHEREAS, the MLGCA will have an continuing need for the Ongoing Maintenance and
Training (TORFP Section #2.6.4 Additional Optional Requirements (Via Work Order))
services contained in the Contract, and it has therefore been determined that at this time
it is in the best interest of the parties to extend this Contract, which otherwise would expire
on June 30, 2020, for an additional two-year period solely for Ongoing Maintenance and
Training services; and

WHEREAS, the Contractor agrees to this Modification.

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF THE RECITALS, MUTUAL
COVENANTS AND PROMISES HEREIN CONTAINED, THE PARTIES HERETO
AGREE TO MODIFY THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

1. The Contract is hereby amended, by mutual agreement of the parties, to be
extended for an additional two-year period that will expire on June 30, 2022 for the sole
purpose of obtaining Ongoing Maintenance and Training (Work Order) services as
defined in Contract/ TORFP Section #2.6.4 Additional Optional Requirements (Via Work



Order) and at the Hourly Rates specified in ATTACHMENT 1 — PRICE SHEET: PRICE
SHEET (HOURLY RATES) FOR CATS+ TORFP # 2015-08 (PART B) dated 5/26/2015.

2. The current total Not to Exceed amount for this Contract #2015-08 is Six Hundred
Sixty Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Three Dollars and eighty five cents ($660,223.85).
The amount for this Modification #2 shall not exceed a total of Forty Nine Thousand Nine
Hundred Dollars ($49,900.00) for its 2-year period, resulting in a total contract Not to
Exceed amount of Seven Hundred Ten Thousand One Hundred Twenty Three Dollars
and eighty five cents ($710,123.85);

3. Except for the terms that have been changed by this Modification #2, all other
terms and conditions contained in Contract #2015-08 (as previously amended by
Modification #1) are the same and remain unchanged.

4, This Modification is subject to approval by any necessary State officials.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, THIS MODIFICATION #2 IS EXECUTED BY THE DULY
AUTHORIZED OFFICIALS OR REPRESENTATIVES OF THE PARTIES HERETO.

/ MS TECHNOLOGIES CORPORATION
= — .
= By: ; \

Anling

Title: Controller

Date: é,// 5/’ / 2020

MARYLAND STATE LOTTERY AND GAMING
CONTROL AGENCY

By:
Witness Gordon Medenica, Director

Date:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency on this day of , 2020.

Jennifer L. Tosky, Assistant Attorney General




